
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4186
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2001
INTERNATIONAL FLIGHT FROM GUWAHATI AIRPORT
BHUMA NAGI REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Guwahati airport has been upgraded to international standards; and

(b) if so, the details of the arangements made to run some international flights from the said airport?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) & (b):- Guwahati airport has been declared as an international airport. The Terminal building has been modified to handle 1400 passengers at a time and runway has been upgraded and i s suitable fo r A -300 operation. No airline has so far projected a requirement for operating international services from this airport.
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